

Madrid, 14 June 2022

Other relevant information LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A. Change of Registered Advisor

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MFT Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, we are hereby informing you of the following information relating to LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

The Company hereby notifies that it has agreed with GVC Gaesco Valores, S.V., S.A. to terminate the Registered Advisor agreement. Accordingly, the Company has decided to appoint Solventis, A.V., S.A. as the new Registered Advisor.

The termination of the contractual relationship with GVC Gaesco Valores, S.V., S.A., together with the assumption of responsibilities by the new Registered Advisor, will take effect as of 00:00h on 15 June 2022.

We remain at your disposal for any further clarification you may require.

Regards

Madrid 14 June 2022

Mr Francisco Sapena Soler

Ceo y Presidente del Consejo